Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 08 - 23	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DE MARKETAN DE	
' <u> </u>	66692
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Avtron Manufacturing, Inc.
John W. Emery	Name: Avtron Manufacturing, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N	130
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8901 E. Pleasant Valley Road
Execution Date(s) August 15, 2005	01100() (dd.000.
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Independence
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	State: OH
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 44131
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
	B. Patent No.(s)
3/18 2005 KBETEMA1 00000023 11204894 6 FC 8021 40.00 DP	
FC 8021 (40.00 OP)	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Megan D. Dortenzo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
monar adios.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
O	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed - Check No. 5013
Street Address: 10 West Second Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
2000 Courthouse Plaza N.E.	
City: Dayton	8. Payment Information
State: OH Zip: 45402-1758	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 216-566-5636	
Fax Number: 216-566-5800	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Megan.Dortenzo@ThompsonHine.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	August 16, 2005 Date
	Total number of pages including cover
Megan D. Dortenzo Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11099815

PATENT REEL: 016901 FRAME: 0356 11/204894 081605

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, paid or to be paid to JOHN W. EMERY, an individual, residing in North Royalton, Ohio, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to AVTRON MANUFACTURING, INC., having a place of business in Independence, Ohio, (the "Assignee"), his entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and throughout the world, in the invention known as "System and Method for Securing a Rotor to a Motor Drive Shaft Using a Pressure Clamp," for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on August 15th., 2005 (having serial number: to be assigned, filed: herewith), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefore, and in any and all reissue, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s), and in any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as it or they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Megan D. Dortenzo, Registration No. 39,172, and Mark P. Levy, Registration No. 27,922, of THOMPSON HINE LLC, 10 West Second Street, 2000 Courthouse Plaza, NE, Dayton, OH 45402-1758, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed on the date opposite his name.

Date: August 15, 2005

RECORDED: 08/16/2005

OHN W. EMERY, an individual

11096383.1

PATENT REEL: 016901 FRAME: 0357